东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
1
1. Features
MOLDING POWER INDUCTORS
• High rated current
• Frequency up to 3MHz
• 125℃maximum total temperature operation

100 10 μH
101 100 μH
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
4
7. Electrical characteristics
•XR1265 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (m ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
XR1265-4R7M 4.7 9.0 24.0 15.0
XR1265-5R6M 5.6 11.0 22.5 13.0
XR1265-6R8M 6.8 13.5 19.0 12.0
XR1265-8R2M 8.2 16.0 13.5 11.0
XR1265-100M 10.0 20.7 12.5 10.0
XR1265-120M 12.0 23.0 10 9.0
XR1265-150M 15.0 29.0 9.0 8.5
XR1265-180M 18.0 35.0 8.0 7.5
XR1265-220M 22.0 39.5 7.5 7.0
XR1265-270M 27.0 56.0 6.5 6.0
XR1265-330M 33.0 75.0 6.0 5.5
XR1265-470M 47.0 90.0 5.5 5.0
XR1265-680M 68.0 140.0 4.5 4.0
XR1265-101M 100.0 200.0 3.5 3.0
XR1265-121M 120.0 235.0 3.2 2.0
XR1265-151M 150.0 350.0 2.7 1.5
• Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)